	City of Newark			City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102		
CAPPORATED SAM	Legislation Details					
File #:	15-1724 Version: 1	Name:	Acceptance of funds directer in Administrative Compliand Environmental Protection A Terminal Operators	ce Orders from the US		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Filed			
File created:	9/10/2015	In control:	Engineering			
On agenda:	3/16/2016	Final action:	3/16/2016			
	Type of Service: Accepting Funds Purpose: Acceptance of funds directed to the City of Newark in Administrative Compliance Orders from the United States Environmental Protection Agency by three (3) Port Terminal Operators Entity Name: United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2, Subjects of Administrative Compliance Orders:					
	 APM Terminals North America, Inc. ("APM"), I 5080 McLester Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207 Maher Terminals LLC ("Maher Terminals"), 1210 Corbin Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201 and Port Newark Container Terminals LLC ("PNCT"), 241 Calcutta Street, 4th Floor, Newark, New Jersey 07114 Entity Address: Listed Above Amount: \$200,000.00 in each of three Orders on Consent for a total of \$600,000.00 City Contribution: N/A Other Funding Source/Amount: No cost to the City. All funds contributed by Port Terminal Operators. Contract Period: Additional Information: City of Newark is not a party to or subject to the Administrative Compliance Orders. The City of Newark is named as a third-party beneficiary within the Orders for the purpose of implementing 					
C m o m o a m o	certain environmental projects					
Sponsors:	Council of the Whole					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2016	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass